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PRESS RELEASE 

16 June 2025 / 26 ज्येष्ठ 1947 
 

Subject: NTA Declares the Result / NTA Scores of National Common Entrance 

Test (NCET) 2025 – reg. 
 

The National Testing Agency (NTA) has been entrusted with the responsibility of conducting the 

National Common Entrance Test (NCET) for admission to the 4-Year Integrated Teacher Education 

Programme (ITEP) in selected Central/State Universities/Institutions including IITs, NITs, RIEs, and 

Government Colleges for the Academic Session 2025–26. 
 

The NCET 2025 was conducted on 29 April 2025 in Computer Based Test (CBT) mode in 155 cities 

across the country and in 13 mediums in two shifts. A total of 54470 candidates registered for the 

examination, out of which 44927 candidates appeared. 
 

The Question Papers were available in 13 languages: English, Hindi, Assamese, Bengali, Gujarati, 

Kannada, Malayalam, Marathi, Odia, Punjabi, Tamil, Telugu, and Urdu. This multilingual approach was 

designed to ensure that candidates from different regions could comfortably take the exam in their 

preferred medium. 
 

Candidates were given the opportunity to view their responses and challenge the Provisional Answer Keys 

between 20 May and 22 May 2025. A total of 191 challenges for 124 questions (across 19 subjects) 

were received and evaluated by expert panels. Based on their recommendations, answer key for three 

questions were updated in the Final Answer Keys, which were then used for result processing. The Final 

Answer Keys have been published on the official website:  https://exams.nta.ac.in/NCET on 13 June 

2025. The results / NTA Scores for the NCET 2025 are being declared today i.e. 16 June 2025 (Monday). 

The candidates can view/download their Score Card by login using their Application Number and Date of 

Birth on the website: https://exams.nta.ac.in/NCET  

 

The score data of all appeared candidates are being shared with the participating 

universities/institutions, which have been recognized by the NCTE to offer the 4-Year ITEP. For the 

academic session 2025–26, 77 such institutions (list available on the website: 

https://exams.nta.ac.in/NCET) across the country have been approved by the NCTE.  

 

Candidates who have appeared in NCET 2025 will participate in the Counselling/Admission process of 

the Central/State University / Institution (IITs, NITs, RIEs, and Govt. Colleges etc.) as per list available 

on the NCET portal, which have been granted recognition by NCTE for ITEP for the academic session 

2025-26. University/ Institution /Govt. College etc. may fill up the vacant seats, thereafter, from the pool 

of NCET qualified candidates.” 
 

The role of NTA is confined to the registration of candidates, the conduct of the test, hosting answer keys, 

inviting challenges, finalizing answer keys, preparing and declaring results, hosting score cards, and 

handing over the score data to the participating Universities/ Institutions/ Government Colleges.  
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Merit list will be prepared by the aforesaid participating Universities/ Institutions/ Government Colleges, 

they may conduct their individual counselling based on the scorecard of NCET 2025 provided by NTA. 
 

Highlights of NCET– 2025: 
 
 

Category wise No. of Candidates Registered and Appeared for NCET – 2025 
 

Category Name Registered Appeared 

General 18522 15392 

Gen-EWS 2429 2091 

OBC-(NCL) 19411 16237 

SC 7540 6049 

ST 6568 5158 

Total 54470 44927 

 

Gender-wise Number of Candidates Registered and Appeared  for NCET-2025 
 

Gender Registered Appeared 

Female 34276 28607 

Male 20193 16319 

Third Gender 1 1 

Grand Total 54470 44927 

 

Examination State with Maximum Candidates NCET– 2025 

ODISHA 16554 

DELHI 4875 

Assam 4286 

 

Subject wise Registered and Appeared in NCET – 2025 
 

Sub Code Subject Name Registered appeared % Appeared 

310 Accountancy/Book Keeping 1330 1094 82.26 

302 Agriculture 893 637 71.33 

303 Anthropology 463 362 78.19 

201 Arabic 202 167 82.67 

103 Assamese 3198 2410 75.36 

104 Bengali 324 261 80.56 

304 Biology/Biological 

Studies/Biotechnology/Biochemistry 

20007 16304 81.49 

202 Bodo 91 66 72.53 

395 Business Studies 1551 1283 82.72 

306 Chemistry 32706 26988 82.52 

203 Chinese 1 1 100 

308 Computer Science / Informatics 

Practices 

2142 1703 79.51 
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Sub Code Subject Name Registered appeared % Appeared 

204 Dogri 1 1 100 

309 Economics/Business Economics 7063 6008 85.06 

310 Engineering Graphics 55 37 67.27 

114 English for Communication 24900 20198 81.12 

101 English Language and Literature 35464 29628 83.54 

311 Entrepreneurship 216 154 71.3 

307 Environmental Studies 2603 1992 76.53 

312 Fine Arts / Visual Arts 

(Sculpture/Painting) / Commercial 

Art 

551 433 78.58 

205 French 38 25 65.79 

221 Garo 32 20 62.5 

501 General Test 54470 44927 82.48 

313 Geography/ Geology 8108 6775 83.56 

206 German 10 8 80 

105 Gujarati 46 30 65.22 

315 Hindi for Communication / संचार के 

लिए ल दंी 

8890 7350 82.68 

102 Hindi Language and Literature / ल दंी 

भाषा और साल त्य 

14326 12162 84.89 

314 History 11895 9921 83.4 

315 Home Science 1828 1507 82.44 

207 Italian 1 1 100 

208 Japanese 9 5 55.56 

106 Kannada 152 112 73.68 

209 Kashmiri 3 2 66.67 

222 Khasi 566 466 82.33 

316 Knowledge Tradition - Practices India 117 87 74.36 

210 Konkani 9 9 100 

317 Legal Studies 146 116 79.45 

211 Maithili 18 15 83.33 

107 Malayalam 1980 1528 77.17 

212 Manipuri 148 109 73.65 

108 Marathi 572 392 68.53 

318 Mass Media / Mass Communication 277 208 75.09 

319 Mathematics / Applied Mathematics 17177 14262 83.03 

213 Nepali 14 11 78.57 

109 Odia 13121 10972 83.62 
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Sub Code Subject Name Registered appeared % Appeared 

223 Pali 1 0 0 

320 Performing Arts 91 64 70.33 

214 Persian 1 1 100 

321 Physical Education 3116 2614 83.89 

322 Physics 31117 25726 82.68 

323 Political Science 13395 11136 83.14 

324 Psychology 1552 1289 83.05 

110 Punjabi 937 800 85.38 

215 Russian 1 1 100 

325 Sanskrit 2482 2120 85.41 

216 Santhali 8 4 50 

326 Sociology 3804 3052 80.23 

218 Spanish 1 1 100 

111 Tamil 924 713 77.16 

327 Teaching Aptitude 54470 44927 82.48 

112 Telugu 825 586 71.03 

219 Tibetan 2 1 50 

113 Urdu 849 707 83.27 

Grand Total 381290 314489 82.48 
 

Summary of Result NCET-2025 
 

Code Subject Registered   Appeared Percentile 
Cand. Count 

at 100 

percentile 

301 Accountancy / Book Keeping 1330 1094 100 4 

302 Agriculture 893 637 100 2 

303 Anthropology 463 362 100 2 

304 
Biology / Biological Studies / 

Biotechnoogy / Biochemistry 
20007 16304 100 134 

305 Business Studies 1551 1283 100 11 

306 Chemistry 32706 26988 100 14 

307 Environmental Studies 2603 1992 100 5 

308 Computer Science 2142 1703 100 5 

309 
Economics / 

Business Economics 
7063 6008 100 2 

310 Engineering Graphics 55 37 100 2 

311 Entrepreneurship 216 154 100 3 

312 
Fine Arts / Visual Arts / Sculpture / 

Painting / Commercial Art 
551 433 100 2 
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Code Subject Registered   Appeared Percentile 
Cand. Count 

at 100 

percentile 

313 Geography / Geology 8108 6775 100 20 

314 History 11895 9921 100 9 

315 Home Science 1828 1507 100 2 

316 
Knowledge Tradition / 

Practices India 
117 87 100 2 

317 Legal Studies 146 116 100 3 

318 
Mass Media / 

Mass Communication 
277 208 100 2 

319 Mathematics 17177 14262 100 5 

320 

Performing Arts (Vocal and 

Instrumental Melodic Hindustani & 

Karnataka Music) 

91 64 100 6 

321 

Physical Education / 

National Cadet Corps / 

NCC / Yoga 

3116 2614 100 2 

322 Physics 31117 25726 100 4 

323 Political Science 13395 11136 100 21 

324 Psychology 1552 1289 100 7 

325 Sanskrit 2482 2120 100 6 

326 Sociology 3804 3052 100 2 

327 Teaching Aptitude 54470 44927 100 3 

501 General Test 54470 44927 100 2 

 

Code Subject Registered Appeared  Percentile Cand. Count 

101 English Language and Literature 35464 29628 100 8 

102 
Hindi Language and Literature / 

ह िंदी भाषा और साह त्य 14326 12162 100 11 

103 Assamese 3198 2410 100 29 

104 Bengali 324 261 100 2 

105 Gujarati 46 30 100 2 

106 Kannada 152 112 100 4 

107 Malayalam 1980 1528 100 2 

108 Marathi 572 392 100 12 

109 Odia 13121 10972 100 40 

110 Punjabi 937 800 100 142 

111 Tamil 924 713 100 7 

112 Telugu 825 586 100 2 

113 Urdu 849 707 100 2 

114 English for Communication 24900 20198 100 35 
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Code Subject Registered Appeared  Percentile Cand. Count 

115 
Hindi for Communication 

/ सिंचार के हिए ह िंदी 
8890 7350 100 155 

201 Arabic 202 167 100 2 

202 Bodo 91 66 100 10 

203 Chinese 1 1 100 1 

204 Dogri 1 1 100 1 

205 French 38 25 100 3 

206 German 10 8 100 3 

207 Italian 1 1 100 1 

208 Japanese 9 5 100 3 

209 Kashmiri 3 2 100 2 

210 Konkani 9 9 100 3 

211 Maithili 18 15 100 2 

212 Manipuri 148 109 100 6 

213 Nepali 14 11 100 2 

214 Persian 1 1 100 1 

215 Russian 1 1 100 1 

216 Santhali 8 4 100 3 

218 Spanish 1 1 100 1 

219 Tibetan 2 1 100 1 

220 Sanskrit 2482 2120 100 15 

221 Garo 32 20 100 2 
 

The Examination was monitored in the following ways:- 
 

• The Central Control Room was opened to monitor and facilitate the smooth conduct of the 

Examination on the ground.  

 

• 151 City Coordinators and approximately 537 Observers were positioned.  
 

• Live CCTV Surveillance was planned in all examination centres to curb malpractices in 

the examination. The NTA also made arrangements for live viewing of remote locations 

of all examination centres from the Control Room located in the NTA premises of New 

Delhi. Recording of CCTV Systems was also done. 
 

• The examination centres were also monitored using AI-based Video Analytics and Virtual 

Observers.  
 

• In order to stop cheating using mobile networks, Jammers were installed in all the Centres. 
 

The NCET 2025 provided access and flexibility in the following ways: 
 

I. The exam was conducted in two shifts across 155 cities, and normalized percentile scores 

were issued using the standard NTA methodology to ensure fairness across sessions.  
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II. NCET 2025 recorded a significant increase in attendance, reaching 82.51%, the highest in 

the three years of NCET’s conduct. This reflects improved outreach, better candidate 

preparation, and growing interest in the ITEP programme. 

 

Year Registered Candidates Appeared Candidates Attendance (%) 

NCET 2023 16,004 10,136 63.32% 

NCET 2024 40,233 21,564 53.60% 

NCET 2025 54,470 44,927 82.51% 
 

III. In total, 66 subjects (38 languages, 27 Domain-Specific Subjects, and One General Test) 

were offered for the candidates in the NCET 2025. 
 

IV. An overall choice in all subjects was given. In languages and Teaching Aptitude, candidates 

had to attempt any 20 questions out of 23, and for domainspecific subjects and the General 

Test, 25 questions out of 28 questions were to be attempted. 
 

V. Grievances of individual students based on their experience in NCET 2025 were considered. 
 

VI. For the preparation of Question papers, about 640 subject Experts and 332 translators were 

involved in the massive exercise of preparing the Question Papers for the NCET 2025. 
 

The NTA remains committed to ensuring a fair and transparent examination process. In case of any 

grievance related to the above, the candidates can e-mail at ncet@nta.ac.in  
 

For further clarification related to NCET 2025, the candidates can also contact 011- 40759000. The 

candidates are also advised to be in touch with the NTA website(s) www.nta.ac.in and 

https://exams.nta.ac.in/NCET for the latest updates regarding the exam. 

 

 

         

                                                                                     Sd/- 

                                                                     Director (Exam), NTA 
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